## U.S. CENTURY BANK IN THE NEWS

U.S. Century Bank Appoints Enrique Villaronga as EVP

**U.S. Century Bank** announces the expansion of the residential lending division and the addition of **Enrique "Henry" Villaronga** as Executive Vice President and Head of the Residential Lending Division.

U.S. Century's full-service mortgage lending division looks to increase its residential lending throughout South Florida and further its commitment to helping customers finance their homes. The expanded product offerings include first time homebuyer programs, 30 and 15 year fixed mortgage programs, adjustable rate mortgages, home equity lines of credit, as well as home financing for foreign national programs.

"We clearly see the demand for residential lending in our market and have responded by adding residential mortgages to our growing product line; it's all about meeting and exceeding our customer's expectations." said Luis de la Aguilera, President and CEO of U.S. Century. "Henry has solid management experience and possesses a depth of knowledge that will be vital as he leads the residential lending division. We look forward to this expansion and in helping customers navigate through one of their most important purchases—buying a home," he continued. With more than 35 years of banking experience, **Villaronga** will expand the bank's focus on residential lending, as

well as promote its competitive product offerings.

Previously he led successful residential lending teams at Ocean Bank and TotalBank for the past 16 years. He has a business administration degree from Miami Dade College.

"U.S. Century stands poised for acceleration and excellence. Henry and his team have both expertise and a proven track record, and we are confident the residential lending division will complement our other financial products and our approach of putting our customers at the center of every transaction," stated Alex Acosta, Chairman of the Board.

## **About U.S. Century Bank**

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami and one of the largest Hispanic-owned community banks in the nation, with assets of almost \$1 billion. Through its network of 17 branch locations and its online banking platform, it offers its customers a wide range of financial products and services. U.S. Century Bank has received awards and accolades from numerous organizations for its philanthropic support and leadership, including the Beacon Council, Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, Latin Builders Association, March of Dimes and others. For more information or to find a U.S. Century branch near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit <u>www.uscentury.com</u>.



citybizlist

SOUTH FLORIDA



JULY 13, 2016